KWS TRINITY

Winter Wheat
(Grafton x Einstein) x CPBT W134
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At last, the breadmaking trinity!

Group 1 breadmaker

Exceptional HFN and good protein
Good sprouting resistance

Strong, all round disease package
Good second wheat performance

In official trials, KWS Trinity has produced superb
Hagbergs (348), unbeaten by any recommended
milling wheat and a good specific weight of 78.1kg/hl.
When combined with its good resistance to sprouting
and soild disease profile, topped off with a 9 for yellow
rust, KWS Trinity is a great Group 1 proposition.

KWS Trinity is a dynamic Group 1 breadmaker, which
helps farmers maximise their market opportunities
through a combination of yield and quality.

RL data shows that KWS Trinity will suit all regions of
the UK on both light and heavy land. With a Grafton
and Einstein pedigree, it comes as no surprise that it
performs well as a second wheat.

KWS UK Ltd, 56 Church Street, Thriplow, Royston, Herts, SG8 7RE

KWS Trinity

Skyfall

UK

East

West

North

Disease

Mildew
Yellow Rust
Brown Rust
S.Nodorum
S.tritici
Eyespot
Fusarium

OwWBM

Lodging (+)
Lodging (-)
Height (cm)

Ripening
(+/- JB Diego)

Sp.Wt (kg/hl)

Protein
(milling spec)

Hagberg

Yield (%)

99
99
98

€

8
g

7
(5]

5.7
5
6

8
8
80
+1
781
12.8

348

100
100
100

100

5
6
9
(6]
6.0
6@
7
R

8
8

82
0
78.9
131

294

Data sources: AHDB Recommended List, Winter Wheat 2018/19

@ believed to carry the Pch1 Rendezvous resistance gene to eyespot
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