## **KWS TRINITY**

Winter Wheat (Grafton x Einstein) x CPBT W134







SEEDING THE FUTURE SINCE 1856





## At last, the breadmaking trinity!

- Group 1 breadmaker
- Exceptional HFN and good protein
- Good sprouting resistance
- Strong, all round disease package
- Good second wheat performance

In official trials, KWS Trinity has produced superb Hagbergs (348), unbeaten by any recommended milling wheat and a good specific weight of 78.1kg/hl. When combined with its good resistance to sprouting and soild disease profile, topped off with a 9 for yellow rust, KWS Trinity is a great Group 1 proposition.

KWS Trinity is a dynamic Group 1 breadmaker, which helps farmers maximise their market opportunities through a combination of yield and quality.

RL data shows that KWS Trinity will suit all regions of the UK on both light and heavy land. With a Grafton and Einstein pedigree, it comes as no surprise that it performs well as a second wheat.



	KWS Trinity	Skyfall
	Yield (%)	
UK	99	100
East	99	100
West	98	100
North	99	100
	Disease	
Mildew	8	5
Yellow Rust	9	6
Brown Rust	7	9
S.Nodorum	[5]	[6]
S.tritici	5.7	6.0
Eyespot	5	6@
Fusarium	6	7
OWBM	-	R
	Agronomy	
Lodging (+)	8	8
Lodging (-)	8	8
Height (cm)	80	82
Ripening (+/- JB Diego)	+1	0
Sp.Wt (kg/hl)	78.1	78.9
Protein (milling spec)	12.8	13.1
Hagberg	348	294

Data sources: AHDB Recommended List, Winter Wheat 2018/19 @ believed to carry the Pch1 Rendezvous resistance gene to eyespot